504032809 10/03/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4079470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SU LI	07/16/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOLGER INTERNATIONAL AB	
Street Address:	RANHAMMARSVAGEN 20	
City:	BROMMA	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	168 67	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7314007

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** scarlett.pereida@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP

Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VOLGER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: SCARLETT PEREIDA	
SIGNATURE:	/Scarlett Pereida/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/03/2016		

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Signed\_Assignment\_Volger#page1.tif source=Signed\_Assignment\_Volger#page2.tif source=Signed\_Assignment\_Volger#page3.tif

PATENT 504032809 REEL: 039920 FRAME: 0832

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made on 16 July 2012 between:

Su Li, personal identity number 571015-2819, Terapivägen 4 H, 141 55 Huddinge, Sweden, (the "Assignor");

and

Volger International AB, a limited liability company with its registered office at Ranhammarsvägen 20, 168 67 Bromma, Sweden, a company duly organized and registered under the laws of Sweden, having company identification number 556767-0905, (the "Assignee")

The Assignor and the Assignee are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Parties" and individually to as a "Party".

## 1. Background

- 7.314,007 (the "Patent").
- 1.2 The Assignor now wishes to assign all his existing rights to the Patent to the Assignee. Therefore the Parties have decided to enter into this Agreement.

### 2. Assignment

2.1 The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all his existing rights to the said Patent. The Assignee has the right to use, transfer, modify, and otherwise freely dispose the Patent assigned under this Agreement.

### 3. Maintenance

The Assignee shall pay all necessary fees for maintain the said Patent to be in force.

### 4. Warranty

The Assignor warrants that the Assignor has all necessary rights to make the assignment as set out in Section 2.

### 5. Governing law and Disputes

This Agreement shall be governed by the substantive laws of Sweden.

Any dispute, controversy or claim arising out of or in connection with this Agreement, or the breach, termination or invalidity thereof, shall be settled by Stockholm District Court as first instance.

PATENT REEL: 039920 FRAME: 0833

This agreement has been executed in two copies of which the Parties have taken one each.

ŧ

Su Li	Volger International AB
	Mariestad
Place	Place
	2012.07.16
Date	Date
	- Farfage
Signature	Signature
	thebit to 15504
Clarification of Signature	Clarification of Signature
	Signature Signature
	Olghature
	OSCAR GYLLTNHAMMAR
	Clarification of Signature
	Signature
	oignature
	Clarification of Signature

## 5. Governing law and Disputes

This Agreement shall be governed by the substantive laws of Sweden.

Any dispute, controversy or claim arising out of or in connection with this Agreement, or the breach, termination or invalidity thereof, shall be settled by Stockholm District Court as first instance.

This agreement has been executed in two copies of which the Parties have taken one each.

Su Li	Volger International AB
	Stockhoun
Place	Place
2012-07-16	2012-07-16
Date	Date
Signature	Signature
STILI	Salei
Clarification of Signature	Clarification of Signature
	Signature
	Clarification of Signature
	Signature
	Clarification of Signature